


Budget Year Fund
Appropriations 
and Provision 
for Other Uses

Less      
Estimated 
Revenues

Less 
Appropriated 
Fund Balance

Amount to be 
Raised by Taxes

Taxable 
Assessed 

Value/1,000
Tax Rate

2022-2023 (A) General 3,616,850         1,780,996         72,171               1,763,683         501,730        3.5152    
2023-2024 (A) General 4,119,658         1,921,171         100,000            2,098,487         526,827        3.9833    

Increase/(Decrease) 502,808            140,175            27,829               334,804            25,097          0.4681    

Estimated Impact on Taxpayer:
For every $100,000 in taxable assessed value, the tax amount is estimated to increase $46.81, for example:

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase
Taxable Assessed Value 350,000            350,000            -                     
Tax Rate 3.5152               3.9833              0.4681               
Tax Amount 1,230.32           1,394.16           163.84               

VILLAGE OF SKANEATELES
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APPROPRIATIONS

     GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUPPORT

          BOARD OF TRUSTEES

A1010.1          Personal Services      12,000.00 8,000.00      12,000.00      12,000.00     12,000.00    0.00     12,000.00

A1010.4          Contractual      37,500.00 50.00 1,000.00 1,000.001,000.00    0.00251.00

A1010.41          Hr Professional Services 750.00 750.00 1,000.00 1,000.001,000.00    0.000.00

Total      50,250.00 8,800.00      14,000.00      14,000.00     14,000.00    0.00     12,251.00

          MAYOR

A1210.1          Personal Services 5,000.04 3,333.36 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00    0.005,012.04

A1210.4          Contractual 1,162.00 698.00 1,000.00 1,000.001,000.00    0.00762.00

Total 6,162.04 4,031.36 6,000.00 6,000.006,000.00    0.005,774.04

          TREASURER

A1325.1          Treasurer 20% 0.00 0.00 0.00      14,400.000.00 ****.**0.00

A1325.4          Contractual 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.000.00 ****.**0.00

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00      15,400.000.00 ****.**0.00
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          FISCAL AGENT FEES

A1380.4          Auditor Mbl      27,500.00      14,900.00      20,000.00      20,000.00     20,000.00    0.00     28,800.00

A1380.41          Bank Fees 9,419.37 8,247.65 8,000.00 0.008,000.00 -100.00     11,101.09

A1380.42          Payroll Service 0.00 0.00 0.00      11,000.000.00 ****.**0.00

Total      36,919.37      23,147.65      28,000.00      31,000.00     28,000.00   10.71     39,901.09

          CLERK

A1410.1          Administrator/clerk      98,681.55      59,744.67      86,275.00      95,000.00     86,275.00   10.11     71,280.47

A1410.11          Administrative Services 50%      15,766.45      23,715.32      21,216.00      20,800.00     21,216.00   -1.96     26,182.40

A1410.4          Travel & Dues 5,493.03 3,637.34 4,000.00 4,000.004,000.00    0.002,299.50

A1410.41E-mail Maint Of Code 1,958.00 3,118.32 2,500.00 3,500.002,500.00   40.002,571.01

A1410.42          Nycom Dues 1,465.00 1,507.00 1,465.00 1,600.001,465.00    9.210.00

Total     123,364.03      91,722.65     115,456.00     124,900.00    115,456.00    8.17    102,333.38

          LAW

A1420.4          Village Attorney      48,512.25      36,672.04      50,000.00      63,000.00     50,000.00   26.00     51,968.50

A1420.41          Spec Counsel To Plan Bd/zba/hlpc      30,045.34      24,723.75      40,000.00      40,000.00     40,000.00    0.00     22,292.10
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A1420.43          Labor Negotiations 2,820.00 2,127.50      12,000.00 8,000.00     12,000.00  -33.336,927.80

A1420.44          Travel & Dues 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00    0.0047.94

Total      81,377.59      63,523.29     102,000.00     111,000.00    102,000.00    8.82     81,236.34

          ENGINEER

A1440.4          Engineer      69,262.06 499.56      20,000.00      20,000.00     20,000.00    0.00     43,186.32

Total      69,262.06 499.56      20,000.00      20,000.00     20,000.00    0.00     43,186.32

          ELECTIONS

A1450.4          Inspectors/custodian 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.001,000.00 -100.00700.00

A1450.41          Legal Notices 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00150.00 -100.00113.55

Total 0.00 0.00 1,150.00 0.001,150.00 -100.00813.55

          WEBSITE

A1480.4          Create/maintain 1,800.00 1,800.00 2,500.00 3,000.002,500.00   20.007,573.00

Total 1,800.00 1,800.00 2,500.00 3,000.002,500.00   20.007,573.00
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          PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION

A1490.1          Director Of Municipal Operations 20%      20,686.79      51,269.29      43,750.00      28,000.00     43,750.00  -36.00     32,401.30

A1490.12          Deputy Dmo 10% 0.00 0.00 0.00      10,000.000.00 ****.**0.00

A1490.13          Dmo Assistant 20% 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,792.000.00 ****.**0.00

A1490.14          Special Assistant To Dmo 20% 0.00 0.00 0.00      15,000.000.00 ****.**0.00

A1490.4          Dmo Miscellanous Supplies,training,phone 4,654.46 635.35 2,287.00 2,000.002,000.00    0.000.00

Total      25,341.25      51,904.64      46,037.00      64,792.00     45,750.00   41.62     32,401.30

          BUILDINGS

A1620.4          Copier/printer/postage Machines      13,542.35      15,416.37      16,000.00      17,000.00     16,000.00    6.25     15,067.34

A1620.41          Village Office Ovr/shrt Cash Drawer 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.000.00    0.000.00

A1620.42          Office/window Cleaning/floor Mats 2,388.83 2,371.26 4,000.00 4,000.004,000.00    0.001,052.44

A1620.43          Safety/cdl/rt To Know Training & Eqt 0.00 162.00 1,000.00 500.001,000.00  -50.00366.00

A1620.44          Vil Office Supplies/legal Notices      15,479.30 6,316.16      13,500.00      13,500.00     13,500.00    0.00     14,786.23

A1620.45          Mailing Fees 4,958.00 2,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00    0.00512.36

A1620.46          Village Hall Security & Safety 1,019.02 976.28 1,450.00 1,500.001,450.00    3.44853.39

A1620.47          Electric/telephone/internet      16,061.81 7,884.76      11,900.00      11,900.00     11,900.00    0.00     16,746.56

A1620.48          Building Maintenance      13,565.06      10,860.83      32,139.00      25,000.00     25,000.00    0.006,495.76

A1620.49          Other Misc/branding 0.00 0.00 0.00      15,000.000.00 ****.**0.00
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Total      67,014.37      46,037.66      84,989.00      93,400.00     77,850.00   19.97     55,880.08

          CENTRAL GARAGE

A1640.4          Gas Pump Station      56,484.52      38,826.90      55,000.00      65,000.00     55,000.00   18.18     37,181.17

Total      56,484.52      38,826.90      55,000.00      65,000.00     55,000.00   18.18     37,181.17

          CENTRAL DATA PROCESSING

A1680.2          New Software/hardware 2,168.30      12,181.00      12,181.00      12,000.00     11,000.00    9.090.00

A1680.4          Maint & Lease Computer & Software      29,879.41      25,994.08      35,319.00      50,000.00     36,500.00   36.98     32,666.31

Total      32,047.71      38,175.08      47,500.00      62,000.00     47,500.00   30.52     32,666.31

          SPECIAL ITEMS

A1910.4          Public Officials Ins & Surety Bond      33,890.12 0.00 8,230.00      10,000.008,230.00   21.507,819.00

A1950.4          Tax On Dpw 4,590.69 4,611.01 4,900.00 4,900.004,900.00    0.004,875.50

A1950.41          Tax On Mun Pkg Lot 150.00 75.00 150.00 150.00150.00    0.0079.50

A1989.4          Reserve For Uncollected Taxes 190.60 187.87 1,000.00 1,000.001,000.00    0.0081.25

A1990.4          Contingency 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00    0.000.00
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Total      38,821.41 4,873.88      14,280.00      16,050.00     14,280.00   12.39     12,855.25

     General Government Support Total     588,844.35     373,342.67     536,912.00     626,542.00    529,486.00   18.33    464,052.83

     PUBLIC SAFETY

          POLICE

A3120.1          Police Salaries     481,415.35     333,752.20     430,000.00     504,000.00    430,000.00   17.20    425,478.80

A3120.11          Stop Dwi Salaries 332.40 0.00 0.00 0.000.00    0.000.00

A3120.12          School Crossing Guards      13,273.10 7,851.40      12,000.00      12,000.00     12,000.00    0.007,986.10

A3120.14          Pt For Pkg Meters & Town Court 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00    0.00120.00

A3120.15          Cleaning Person 1,440.00 960.00 1,500.00 1,500.001,500.00    0.001,320.00

A3120.16          Police Clerk      34,869.19      28,901.04      44,000.00      46,000.00     44,000.00    4.54     21,064.40

A3120.2          New Equip 4,467.52 3,156.45 7,000.00 7,000.007,000.00    0.007,105.76

A3120.21          New Police Car      38,468.19 0.00 0.00 0.000.00    0.000.00

A3120.22          Maint Auto Ext Defibrillators 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00    0.000.00

A3120.41          Police Car Maint 7,295.37 6,895.46 8,000.00      10,000.008,000.00   25.009,372.04

A3120.411          Radio Maint 1,229.33 541.21 1,500.00 2,500.001,500.00   66.661,044.48

A3120.412          Heat, Electricity 1,880.90 954.42 1,500.00 1,500.001,500.00    0.001,436.12

A3120.413          Bldg Maint 1,868.41 533.63 1,500.00 1,500.001,500.00    0.00     12,074.12

A3120.415          Uniforms & Cleaning Uniforms 5,849.48 2,651.03 6,000.00      10,000.006,000.00   66.663,765.97

A3120.416          Stop Dwi Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.000.00 ****.**0.00
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A3120.43          Auto Liability Ins      10,874.68 0.00 500.00 500.00500.00    0.00662.00

A3120.431          Prof Liability Ins 0.00 0.00 9,000.00 9,000.009,000.00    0.009,479.00

A3120.432          Worker's Comp Ins 6,423.46      12,608.37      12,608.37      10,000.00     10,000.00    0.007,606.13

A3120.433          Comm Property Ins 1,851.56 0.00 3,391.63 6,000.006,000.00    0.005,746.00

A3120.46          Travel & Training 4,747.35 4,517.96 6,000.00 7,000.006,000.00   16.662,757.35

A3120.461          Office/computer Supplies 9,367.02 4,337.20 6,000.00 5,000.006,000.00  -16.66     11,464.35

A3120.462          Fire & Security System 2,742.32 1,425.08 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00    0.001,623.71

A3120.463          Parking Ticket Credit Card Fees 0.00 223.44 500.00 500.00500.00    0.00307.99

Total     628,395.63     409,308.89     553,000.00     637,000.00    553,000.00   15.18    530,414.32

          ON-STREET PARKING

A3320.1          Collections Labor 8,451.30 5,992.00 8,500.00 8,500.008,500.00    0.007,800.00

A3320.2          Clean/repair/replace Meters      13,807.97 6,526.53      16,000.00      12,000.00     16,000.00  -25.00     22,872.79

A3320.4          Ips Admin Fees/bank Charges      22,851.10      12,191.64      20,000.00      20,000.00     20,000.00    0.00     21,835.17

Total      45,110.37      24,710.17      44,500.00      40,500.00     44,500.00   -8.98     52,507.96

          FIRE DEPARTMENT

A3410.14          Do Not Use 3,557.29 0.00 0.00 0.003,760.00 -100.002,819.15

A3410.2          Operating Equipment      34,954.27      35,126.80      35,100.00      40,000.00     35,100.00   13.96     35,403.75

Page  7



VILLAGE OF SKANEATELES 
GENERAL FUND
TENTATIVE BUDGET
(03/20/2023) Budget

ProposedExpend/
Revenues to

2021-2022 01/31/2023 2022-2023 2023-2024
Budget

2022-2023

Expend/
Revenues

Modified
Budget

Adopted

%

Change
Expend/

2020-2021
Revenues

Percent

A3410.21          Plant Maint, Vil & Districts      51,093.23      18,587.35      49,700.00      50,000.00     49,700.00    0.60     49,331.05

A3410.23          Cap Imp, Vil & Districts      37,253.01      14,581.64      30,000.00      35,000.00     30,000.00   16.66     36,682.61

A3410.25          Equipment/preventative Maint/testing 0.00      13,276.05      18,000.00      30,000.00     18,000.00   66.660.00

A3410.26          Truck 1 Rehab      58,856.75 0.00 0.00 0.000.00    0.000.00

A3410.41          Vehicle Maint      75,489.83      58,377.49      71,100.00      71,100.00     71,100.00    0.00     84,709.62

A3410.411          Station Supplies/maint      10,134.54 6,738.50 9,000.00      12,500.009,000.00   38.88     10,342.18

A3410.412          District Station Maintenance 0.00 2,394.95 3,760.00 7,500.000.00 ****.**0.00

A3410.413          District Heat/electric 4,289.18 893.90 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00    0.002,385.15

A3410.414          71 W Genesee Heat/electric 39.82 743.91 3,500.00 4,000.003,500.00   14.280.00

A3410.415          71 W Gen Maintenance 0.00 2,012.23 2,500.00      15,000.002,500.00  500.000.00

A3410.416          77 W Genesee Heat 6,238.43 2,467.28 6,300.00 8,500.006,300.00   34.923,933.86

A3410.417          77&71 W Gen Combined Phone&int 6,773.45 4,783.44 8,700.00 9,000.005,500.00   63.633,650.51

A3410.418          77 W Genesee Light&water 9,753.47 5,733.02 8,880.00      10,000.008,880.00   12.619,600.93

A3410.419          Power Generator @ Reservoir 1,023.78 370.22 1,100.00 1,100.001,100.00    0.00803.92

A3410.42          Coon Hill & Mandana Telephone 756.12 525.84 936.00 936.00936.00    0.00748.04

A3410.421          Rollover To 911 685-5222 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00    0.000.00

A3410.422          Maint Contracts Bldg Systems      11,289.88 9,392.00      11,000.00      17,000.00     11,000.00   54.54     10,903.45

A3410.423          Cleaning 5,100.00 3,825.00 5,100.00 5,100.005,100.00    0.004,675.00

A3410.424          Legal Services 3,045.66 862.50 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00    0.008,631.45

A3410.43          Auto Liability Ins      11,840.88      31,634.50      31,301.50 8,000.006,200.00   29.036,653.00

A3410.431          Comm Prop/gen Liab Ins      18,650.07 1,020.06 1,020.06      40,000.00     24,400.00   63.93     22,872.63

A3410.432          Worker's Comp Village      14,478.38      17,350.00      24,000.00      24,000.00     24,000.00    0.00     18,650.64

A3410.433          Worker's Comp District      15,043.09      17,350.00      21,078.44      29,000.00     29,000.00    0.00     22,430.06
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A3410.434          Fire Service Awards (losap) 0.00 0.00 0.00      77,000.000.00 ****.**0.00

A3410.435          Cancer Program Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.000.00 ****.**0.00

A3410.44          Fire Alarm 2,458.00 2,518.00 2,600.00 3,000.002,600.00   15.382,458.00

A3410.45          Training 9,703.23 3,662.02 9,000.00 9,000.009,000.00    0.00     10,254.20

A3410.455          Physicals/shots 932.49 1,356.20 5,000.00      12,000.002,000.00  500.00700.99

A3410.46          Travel 1,817.51 727.49 2,000.00 4,000.002,000.00  100.001,248.53

A3410.47          Recreation Memberships 5,686.00 5,041.15 8,000.00 8,000.008,000.00    0.003,792.00

A3410.480          Losap Audit 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00    0.000.00

Total     400,258.36     261,351.54     375,676.00     542,736.00    375,676.00   44.46    353,680.72

          SAFETY INSPECTION

A3620.1          Code Enforcement Labor      47,160.75      33,160.60      48,258.00      52,000.00     48,258.00    7.75     47,889.26

A3620.11          Deputy Zoning Inspec      15,790.45 9,232.91      19,329.00      20,800.00     19,329.00    7.61     12,934.74

A3620.12          Fire Inspector 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.000.00 ****.**0.00

A3620.13          Codes Assistant Pt 0.00 0.00 0.00      10,400.000.00 ****.**0.00

A3620.4          Codes Enforcmt Supplies 880.87 433.16 1,000.00 1,500.001,000.00   50.001,039.17

A3620.42          Ceo Office Equipment 649.00 1,461.50 2,000.00 3,000.002,000.00   50.000.00

A3620.43          Training 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.000.00 ****.**0.00

A3620.44          Mileage 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.000.00 ****.**0.00

Total      64,481.07      44,288.17      70,587.00      96,700.00     70,587.00   36.99     61,863.17
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          OTHER PUBLIC SAFETY

A3989.4          Cont To Fire Dept For Equipment     118,169.75 0.00     120,000.00     125,000.00    120,000.00    4.16    106,361.85

Total     118,169.75 0.00     120,000.00     125,000.00    120,000.00    4.16    106,361.85

     Public Safety Total   1,256,415.18     739,658.77   1,163,763.00   1,441,936.00  1,163,763.00   23.90  1,104,828.02

     TRANSPORTATION

          STREET MAINTENANCE

A5110.1          Salaries (no Dmo)     255,866.24     175,143.15     265,000.00     360,000.00    280,000.00   28.57    201,135.70

A5110.11          Gazebo Set-up Crew 17.98 1,525.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00    0.000.00

A5110.12          Seasonal/p-t      32,590.50      28,687.30      28,947.30      35,000.00     40,000.00  -12.50     48,345.35

A5110.21          Plow/haul Trucks (5th Of 5 Payments) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00    0.00     56,812.46

A5110.22          Equipment Replacement      38,700.00 3,800.00      47,000.00      20,000.00     35,000.00  -42.851,761.60

A5110.23          Not Used 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00    0.000.00

A5110.3          Eng. Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00    0.000.00

A5110.4          Contracted Seasonal Workers 0.00      20,303.01      35,863.20      10,000.000.00 ****.**0.00

A5110.41          Materials/supplies      28,494.42      24,678.07      40,000.00      43,000.00     40,000.00    7.50     35,595.21

A5110.411          Pavement Maint      30,495.21 3,279.32      77,000.00      77,000.00     77,000.00    0.00     67,954.27

A5110.412          Sidewalks / Benefit Assess.      79,576.85      12,477.34      81,375.00      88,000.00     81,375.00    8.14     73,890.20
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A5110.414          Street Signs 1,893.00 1,425.39 1,000.00 3,000.001,000.00  200.001,047.02

A5110.415          Phone/internet 7,380.55 4,848.23 7,000.00 7,500.007,000.00    7.145,367.14

A5110.416          Bldg Maint 6,152.94 2,659.20      10,000.00 8,000.00     10,000.00  -20.004,163.51

A5110.417          Vip Projects     347,010.58      94,750.00     349,650.00     350,000.00    349,650.00    0.10    339,269.66

A5110.418          Engineering B&l 0.00 0.00 0.00      25,000.000.00 ****.**0.00

A5110.419          Vehicle Maintenance      16,207.23      14,557.49      15,000.00      25,000.00     15,000.00   66.66     21,127.86

A5110.43          Auto Liability Ins 4,254.63 0.00 3,600.00 4,000.003,600.00   11.113,819.00

A5110.431          Gen Liab/comm Prop Ins      16,357.92 0.00 9,100.00      10,000.009,100.00    9.898,891.00

A5110.44          Equipment Repair      13,605.21 2,798.54      18,000.00      20,000.00     18,000.00   11.11     14,969.29

A5110.46          Travel/schools 345.13 6,702.50 6,602.50      10,000.001,500.00  566.66300.00

A5110.461          Office Supplies 3,163.52 1,586.85 500.00 1,000.00500.00  100.001,307.24

Total     882,111.91     399,221.39     997,638.00   1,098,500.00    970,725.00   13.16    885,756.51

          GARAGE

A5132.412          Heat (dpw) 2,960.46 1,107.81 2,500.00 2,000.002,500.00  -20.001,946.46

A5132.413          Light & Water (dpw) 5,269.92 1,837.22 4,000.00 3,000.004,000.00  -25.005,618.03

Total 8,230.38 2,945.03 6,500.00 5,000.006,500.00  -23.077,564.49

          SNOW REMOVAL
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A5142.4          Ice Control 811.10      12,462.64      20,000.00      25,000.00     20,000.00   25.00     17,357.06

A5142.41          Light Plowing & Contract Hauling 2,214.20 1,526.86 4,000.00 4,000.004,000.00    0.000.00

Total 3,025.30      13,989.50      24,000.00      29,000.00     24,000.00   20.83     17,357.06

          STREET LIGHTING

A5182.4          Security Lts (other Depts)      10,861.41 6,335.80      12,000.00      10,000.00     12,000.00  -16.66     10,858.81

A5182.44          Unmetered St Lights      49,757.52      29,023.24      50,000.00      50,000.00     50,000.00    0.00     49,458.80

Total      60,618.93      35,359.04      62,000.00      60,000.00     62,000.00   -3.22     60,317.61

          OFF-STREET PARKING

A5650.410          Pay Station Maintenance & Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00    0.000.00

A5650.411          Pkg Lot Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00    0.000.00

A5650.412          Street Parking - Admin / Banking Chg 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00    0.006,891.26

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00    0.006,891.26

     Transportation Total     953,986.52     451,514.96   1,090,138.00   1,192,500.00  1,063,225.00   12.15    977,886.93
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     ECONOMIC ASSISTANCE AND OPPORTUNITY

          PROGRAMS FOR AGING

A6772.4          Programs For Aging 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00    0.000.00

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00    0.000.00

     CULTURE AND RECREATION

          JOINT RECREATION PROJECTS

A7145.4          Insurance 318.45 0.00      17,000.00      19,000.00     17,000.00   11.76     15,762.00

Total 318.45 0.00      17,000.00      19,000.00     17,000.00   11.76     15,762.00

          CREAMERY INSURANCE

A7450.4          Creamery Insurance & Plowing      35,850.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.001,000.00    0.00810.00

Total      35,850.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.001,000.00    0.00810.00

          HISTORIAN

A7510.1          Personal Services 2,400.00 1,200.00 2,200.00 2,400.002,200.00    9.092,400.00

A7510.4          Dues & Supplies 407.73 40.60 500.00 500.00500.00    0.000.00
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Total 2,807.73 1,240.60 2,700.00 2,900.002,700.00    7.402,400.00

          CELEBRATIONS

A7550.4          Comm Band Shuttle, Legion Flags 0.00 772.31 3,000.00 1,500.003,000.00  -50.004,743.00

Total 0.00 772.31 3,000.00 1,500.003,000.00  -50.004,743.00

     Culture And Recreation Total      38,976.18 2,012.91      23,700.00      24,400.00     23,700.00    2.95     23,715.00

     HOME AND COMMUNITY SERVICES

          ZONING

A8010.41          Eng. & Architect Assistance 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.001,000.00    0.000.00

A8010.44          Hist Comm Legal Notices 0.00 0.00 200.00 200.00200.00    0.000.00

A8010.45          Clerk To Boards      41,659.80      27,258.48      42,217.00      43,000.00     42,217.00    1.85     40,680.00

A8010.46          Zba Legal Notices 2,776.47 1,244.33 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00    0.002,726.38

Total      44,436.27      28,502.81      45,417.00      46,200.00     45,417.00    1.72     43,406.38

          PLANNING
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A8020.4          Dues, School, Subscriptions 225.00 75.00 500.00 500.00500.00    0.0089.00

A8020.41          Eng. & Arch. Assistance 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00    0.002,025.01

A8020.46          Legal Notices 0.00 0.00 200.00 200.00200.00    0.00132.65

Total 225.00 75.00 2,700.00 2,700.002,700.00    0.002,246.66

          STORM SEWERS

A8140.4          Repair/replace 2,063.94 0.00      10,000.00      10,000.00     10,000.00    0.008,647.67

Total 2,063.94 0.00      10,000.00      10,000.00     10,000.00    0.008,647.67

          COMMUNITY BEAUTIFICATION

A8510.41          Landscaping 8,026.50 1,476.82      12,000.00      10,000.00     12,000.00  -16.664,437.10

A8510.42          Public Restrooms Maintenance      31,285.03      24,190.49      27,379.72      30,000.00     20,000.00   50.00     28,346.04

A8510.43          Park Maintenance 2,950.05 2,474.28      10,000.00      10,000.00     10,000.00    0.001,032.53

A8510.442          Hanging Baskets/holiday Decs 3,004.62 1,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.003,000.00  100.00500.00

Total      45,266.20      29,141.59      52,379.72      56,000.00     45,000.00   24.44     34,315.67

          SHADE TREES
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A8560.4          Spray,remove,replace,maint      30,804.00 4,025.00      20,000.00      20,000.00     20,000.00    0.00     14,875.00

A8560.41          New Plantings      17,845.00      16,015.00      18,000.00      18,000.00     18,000.00    0.00     22,495.00

Total      48,649.00      20,040.00      38,000.00      38,000.00     38,000.00    0.00     37,370.00

          CEMETERIES

A8810.11          Two Seasonal Employees 4,433.00 0.00 0.00      15,000.00     15,000.00    0.00     14,819.50

A8810.12          Administrative Services      15,337.15 800.00 2,400.00 0.002,400.00 -100.002,400.00

A8810.2          New Equip 1,021.46 0.00 0.00      10,000.000.00 ****.**291.31

A8810.4          Cemetery Computer Software 0.00      22,728.00      27,225.00 6,000.00     27,225.00  -77.960.00

A8810.41          Materials/supplies 5,627.28 3,809.61 5,000.00 6,000.005,000.00   20.003,937.46

A8810.411          Heat/light Shop & Burrows Chapel 2,314.91 568.41 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00    0.001,905.48

A8810.413          Burrows Chapel Repairs 710.81 1,837.75 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00    0.000.00

A8810.414          Site Improvements & Repairs 1,703.30 2,850.00 6,000.00 7,500.006,000.00   25.00251.98

A8810.42          Tree Maintenance      10,008.16 0.00 8,000.00      10,000.008,000.00   25.006,025.00

A8810.431          Insurance (cp, Gl, Auto) 2,791.13 0.00 1,700.00 2,000.001,700.00   17.641,774.00

Total      43,947.20      32,593.77      57,325.00      63,500.00     72,325.00  -12.20     31,404.73

     Home And Community Services Total     184,587.61     110,353.17     205,821.72     216,400.00    213,442.00    1.38    157,391.11
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     EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

          EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

A9010.8          State Retirement Ers      51,367.00      42,855.00      44,698.08      65,000.00     60,000.00    8.33     42,732.00

A9015.8          State Retirement Police      31,238.00      42,116.00      42,116.00      43,380.00     40,000.00    8.45     41,061.00

A9030.8          Social Security      79,963.67      58,715.43      79,600.00     105,000.00     79,600.00   31.90     73,322.14

A9040.8          Worker's Comp (village & Cemetery)      19,889.24      31,077.00      31,077.00      35,000.00     20,000.00   75.00     18,647.98

A9050.8          Unemployment Benefits 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 8,000.002,000.00  300.007,144.47

A9055.8          Disability Insurance 1,227.30 0.00 1,200.00 1,500.001,200.00   25.00666.38

A9060.8          Health/hra     225,820.79      90,157.80     272,000.00     240,000.00    272,000.00  -11.76    173,911.93

A9089.8          Fire Service Awards (losap)      69,197.00      71,751.00      77,000.00 0.00     77,000.00 -100.00     74,820.00

A9090.8          Svfd Cancer Program 4,043.50 4,125.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00 -100.004,975.75

Total     482,746.50     340,797.23     554,691.08     497,880.00    556,800.00  -10.58    437,281.65

     Employee Benefits Total     482,746.50     340,797.23     554,691.08     497,880.00    556,800.00  -10.58    437,281.65

     DEBT SERVICE

          SVFD BUNK HOUSE PRINCIPAL

A9710.61          Ban Svfd Bunk House Principal 0.00 0.00      21,823.75      50,000.00     50,000.00    0.000.00

A9710.62          Svfd Bunk House Principal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00    0.000.00

A9710.63          Village Hall Reno Princip 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00    0.000.00

A9710.71          Ban Svfd Bunk House Interest 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.003,000.00    0.000.00
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A9710.72          Svfd Bunk House Interest 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00    0.000.00

A9710.73          Village Hall Reno Interest 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00    0.000.00

Total 0.00 0.00      24,823.75      53,000.00     53,000.00    0.000.00

     Debt Service Total 0.00 0.00      24,823.75      53,000.00     53,000.00    0.000.00

     INTERFUND TRANSFERS

          TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS

A9901.9          Municipal Lot Reserve Transfer 0.00 0.00 8,500.00 8,500.008,500.00    0.000.00

A9901.91          Public Restroom Reserve Transfer 0.00 0.00 8,500.00 8,500.008,500.00    0.000.00

A9901.92          Fire Apperattus Reserve Transfer 0.00 0.00 0.00      50,000.000.00 ****.**0.00

Total 0.00 0.00      17,000.00      67,000.00     17,000.00  294.110.00

     Interfund Transfers

          TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS   3,505,556.34   2,017,679.71   3,616,849.55   4,119,658.00  3,620,416.00   13.78  3,165,155.54

REVENUES

          REAL PROPERTY TAXES

A1001          Real Property Taxes   1,727,406.21   1,763,682.55   1,763,682.55   2,098,487.00  1,794,138.00   16.96  1,686,127.56
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A1001.1          Sidewalk Benefit Assessment      76,628.01      87,750.00      87,750.00      88,000.00     80,000.00   10.00     79,112.22

A1081          Pilot (light Dept, In Lieu Of Taxes)      54,999.96      32,083.31      55,000.00      55,000.00     55,000.00    0.00     54,999.96

A1081S          Pilots (basin/sachem/corona) 4,067.01 2,214.73 4,000.00 3,000.004,000.00  -25.003,952.21

Total   1,863,101.19   1,885,730.59   1,910,432.55   2,244,487.00  1,933,138.00   16.10  1,824,191.95

          REAL PROPERTY TAX ITEMS

A1090          Int & Penalties On Real Prop Taxes 7,318.75 5,828.28 8,000.00 7,000.008,000.00  -12.50     11,682.81

Total 7,318.75 5,828.28 8,000.00 7,000.008,000.00  -12.50     11,682.81

          NON-PROPERTY TAX ITEMS

A1120          County Sales Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00    0.000.00

A1130          Utilities Gross Receipts Tax      16,761.67      10,684.57      12,000.00      15,000.00     12,000.00   25.00     57,602.82

A1170          Franchise Fees      12,204.36      24,923.51      45,000.00      48,000.00     45,000.00    6.660.00

Total      28,966.03      35,608.08      57,000.00      63,000.00     57,000.00   10.52     57,602.82

          DEPARTMENTAL INCOME

A1520          Police Accident Reports 108.00 99.00 100.00 100.00100.00    0.0069.00
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A1540          Fire Inspection Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,750.000.00 ****.**0.00

A1589          Stop Dwi Income From Onondaga County 1,051.77 1,107.64 0.00 1,000.000.00 ****.**196.67

A1740C          Courtesy Coin Return 1,490.50 361.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00    0.002,828.75

A1741          Parking Meter Fees Non Taxable     136,285.34      78,427.54     135,000.00     135,000.00    135,000.00    0.00    123,305.43

A1750          Municipal Lot Pay Stations/pkg Passes 6,095.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00    0.00     74,727.31

A2110          Zoning Board Of Appeals Fees      10,450.00 6,300.00 7,000.00 9,000.007,000.00   28.579,865.00

A2115          Planning Board Fees 2,475.00 675.00 1,250.00 1,500.001,250.00   20.002,025.00

A2190          Sale Of Cemetery Lots      53,370.00      33,156.00      25,000.00      30,000.00     25,000.00   20.00     14,495.00

A2192          Chrg For Cem Services (opening Graves)      46,394.93      26,505.00      30,000.00      30,000.00     30,000.00    0.00     30,272.38

A2262          Fire Protection Service (town)     337,627.87 0.00     330,000.00     360,000.00    330,000.00    9.09    303,891.00

Total     595,348.41     146,631.18     530,350.00     572,350.00    530,350.00    7.91    561,675.54

          INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES

A2389          County Infrastructure Aid     346,320.00     173,160.00     349,650.00     350,000.00    349,650.00    0.10    346,320.00

Total     346,320.00     173,160.00     349,650.00     350,000.00    349,650.00    0.10    346,320.00

          USE OF MONEY AND PROPERTY

A2401          Interest & Earnings 245.28      20,016.36 1,000.00      25,000.001,000.00 2400.00581.99

A2410          Rental Of Village Property     177,075.59     190,694.67     185,000.00     188,000.00    185,000.00    1.62    120,294.26
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Total     177,320.87     210,711.03     186,000.00     213,000.00    186,000.00   14.51    120,876.25

          LICENSES AND PERMITS

A2530          Vendor's License/games Of Chance 25.00 5,392.95 25.00 100.0025.00  300.0025.00

A2555          Building Permits      45,390.00      67,930.00      40,000.00      50,000.00     40,000.00   25.00     82,283.00

A2590          Sign & Historical Permits 3,450.00 2,850.00 2,000.00 3,000.002,000.00   50.004,450.00

Total      48,865.00      76,172.95      42,025.00      53,100.00     42,025.00   26.35     86,758.00

          FINES AND FORFEITURES

A2610          Parking Fines 7,976.66 2,577.65 3,500.00 4,000.003,500.00   14.284,439.69

Total 7,976.66 2,577.65 3,500.00 4,000.003,500.00   14.284,439.69

          SALE OF PROPERTY & COMPENSATION FOR

A2650          Sale Excess Equip/materials/property      15,492.49 3,650.00 0.00      10,000.000.00 ****.**200.00

A2655          Water & Copies 158.50 1,387.60 100.00 100.00100.00    0.00337.25

A2680          Insurance Recoveries 4,640.17 1,305.27 0.00 0.000.00    0.00     16,609.65
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Total      20,291.16 6,342.87 100.00      10,100.00100.00 ****.**     17,146.90

          MISCELLANEOUS LOCAL SOURCES

A2701          Refund Of Prior Year's Expense      35,805.42      24,112.58 0.00 0.000.00    0.00     79,437.48

A2705          Town 8,382.00 0.00 4,200.00 4,200.004,200.00    0.00120.00

A2750          Aim Related Payments      22,421.00      22,421.00      22,421.00      22,421.00     22,421.00    0.00     22,421.00

A2770F          Flower Watering Refunds 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00500.00    0.000.00

A2770P          Misc. Donations To The Police Dept. 955.59 304.00 0.00 0.000.00    0.00211.00

A2770S          Sidewalk Replacement Program Refunds -10.05 0.00 0.00 0.000.00    0.000.00

A2770T          Tax Searches 1,080.00 480.00 500.00 500.00500.00    0.001,455.00

Total      69,133.96      47,817.58      27,621.00      27,621.00     27,621.00    0.00    103,644.48

          STATE AID

A3005          Mortgage Tax (county)      82,648.20      50,414.90      80,000.00     100,000.00     80,000.00   25.00     82,013.13

A3501          Consolidated Highway Aid (chips)      88,512.10 0.00      50,000.00      75,000.00     50,000.00   50.00     28,503.68

Total     171,160.30      50,414.90     130,000.00     175,000.00    130,000.00   34.61    110,516.81

          FEDERAL AID
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A4889          Recreation Aid 0.00      50,000.00 0.00 0.000.00    0.000.00

A4910          Community Dev 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00    0.000.00

A4911          Fema Grant (scbas For Svfd) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00    0.000.00

Total 0.00      50,000.00 0.00 0.000.00    0.000.00

          INTERFUND TRANSFERS

A5031B          Burrows Trust 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00    0.00186.40

A5031CAP          Trans From Wls Capital To Reimburse 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00    0.000.00

A5031CC          Clara Clift Trust 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00    0.0093.19

A5031CI          Int Perp Care Pn7 Accts 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00    0.002,493.20

A5031CM          C M Austin Trust 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00    0.000.00

A5031DE          Daniel Earll Trust 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00    0.0030.98

A5031E          Transfer From Light Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00    0.000.00

A5031FC          F C Austin Trust 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00    0.00465.92

A5031FE          F E Stone Trust 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00    0.0093.19

A5031P          Parking Trust      85,000.00 0.00     300,000.00     300,000.00    300,000.00    0.000.00

A5031PT          Trans From Parking Trust 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00    0.000.00

A5031S          4 Of 4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00    0.000.00

A5031VH          Village Hall 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00    0.000.00

A5031W          Personnel Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00    0.000.00
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Total      85,000.00 0.00     300,000.00     300,000.00    300,000.00    0.003,362.88

          PROCEEDS OF OBLIGATIONS

A9710          Serial Bonds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00    0.000.00

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00    0.000.00

          TOTAL REVENUES   3,420,802.33   2,690,995.11   3,544,678.55   4,019,658.00  3,567,384.00   12.67  3,248,218.13

          Appropriated Reserves 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00    0.000.00

          APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE      84,754.01    -673,315.40      72,171.00     100,000.00     53,032.00   88.56-83,062.59

          TOTAL REVENUES & OTHER SOURCES   3,505,556.34   2,017,679.71   3,616,849.55   4,119,658.00  3,620,416.00   13.78  3,165,155.54
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